PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary S. Fallowes	12/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shelter Rock LLC	
Street Address:	3511 Silverside Road, Suite 105	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19810	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6932503	
Patent Number:	7314308	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)231-6637

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7172376702

Email: kgold@rhoads-sinon.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin M. Gold, Esquire

Address Line 1: One South Market Square, PO Box 1146

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108-1146

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6571/125

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin M. Gold, Esquire

Total Attachments: 5

source=_1223094840_001#page1.tif source=_1223094840_001#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022012 FRAME: 0757

500738857 REEL: 022

380.00 69:

source=_1223094840_001#page3.tif source=_1223094840_001#page4.tif source=_1223094840_001#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022012 FRAME: 0758

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made as of December 16

2008 by Gary S. Fallowes, an adult individual (Assignor") to Shelter Rock LLC, a Delaware

Limited Liability Company ("Assignee").

Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor,

all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the registered Patents (the "Patents") set forth

on Exhibit A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises set forth herein, and for other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

the parties agree as follows:

1. Assignment. Assignor hereby grants, assigns and conveys to Assignee all of its

right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

2. Right to Sue for Past Infringement. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all claims

for past damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents, with the right to sue for and

collect same for its own use and behalf and for the use and on behalf of Assignee's successors,

assigns or other legal representatives.

3. <u>Cooperation.</u> Assignor agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver, or cause to be

executed, acknowledged and delivered, such further instruments and documents and to perform

such further acts as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate more fully the

transactions contemplated by this Assignment.

<u>የ</u>ሰንፈብታ ፤

PATENT

REEL: 022012 FRAME: 0759

4. <u>Binding Effect</u>. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound hereby, have executed this Patent Agreement as of the date first written above.

Gary S.	Fallowes (Assignor)	
Ву:	9/04		
Name:_	GARY	FALLOWEI	
Title:	Presiden	<i>}</i>	LI.M. WAN

Shelter Rock LLC (Assignee)			
Ву:	AS.		
Name:_	GARY	FALLOWS	
Title:	Prendat		

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE

	CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
	State of California
	County of SAN DEELO
	On DECEMBER 16200 B before me, KHDA HOANG, NOTARY PUBLIC (Here insert name and title of the officer)
	personally appeared GART S FALLOWES
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jan 2, 2009 (Notary Seal)
•	ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION
	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly a appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required. State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. • State and County information must be the that the signer(s) personally appeared which the state and county public for acknowledgment.

(Additional information) CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER ☐ Individual (s) ☐ Corporate Officer (Title) ☐ Partner(s) ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee(s) □ Other

- · The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
- Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
- Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. be/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
- Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
 - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
 - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
 - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- · Securely attach this document to the signed document

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE

	CERTIFICATE OF ACKNO	WLEDGMENT
	State of California	
	County of SAN DIELO	
	On DECEMBER 16 2008 before me, KHOA HOANG, NO	
	personally appeared GARY FALLOWES, Presiden	of shelter Ruck LLC
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the per the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they excapacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	recuted the same in his/her/their authorized
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the Statis true and correct.	te of California that the foregoing paragraph
	WITNESS my band and official seal.	KHOA HOANG Commission # 1540897 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jan 2, 2609
)		*
	ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFO	
	DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT PATENT ASSIGNMENT (Title or description of attached document) Any acknowledgmen appears above in the property completed document is to be reacknowledgment with the property comple	ICTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM ent completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as he notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be d and attached to that document. The only exception is if a secorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative embiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the sequire the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in tifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
	Number of Pages Document Date • State and County signer(s) persona • Date of notarizati	information must be the State and County where the document lly appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment, ion must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which

(Additional information) CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER ☐ Individual (s) ☐ Corporate Officer (Title) ☐ Partner(s) ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Other ___

- must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
- · The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
- · Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
- · Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /ere) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- · The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
- · Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
 - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
 - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
 - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- · Securely attach this document to the signed document

PATENT

EXHIBIT A U.S. REGISTERED PATENTS

<u>Name</u>	Application Nu	<u>mber Patent Number</u>	<u>Status</u>	
Food scraper attachment for food mixer	10/449,971	6,932,503	Patent Date: Aug. 23, 2005	
Mixing bowl with attachment	11/085,741	7,314,308	Patent Date: Jan. 1, 2008	

-4-